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Oregon Water Resources Department OwnerShip Update

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

o [ A v For Certificated Rights

Y (503) 986-0900
@& www.wrd.state.or.us Ollly

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the
Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. To update multiple rights, a separate
form is required for each right.

If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources
Department at (503) 986-0900.

This form is not for Applications, Permits, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To
notify the Department of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required.

Current Landowner Information

Name: Mﬂ'f ina_Mayschal [
Mailing Address: 5068 Brovkcfone. Hhils Dr-
City: (rands Pass State: 0 & Zip: 971526

Phone (Home): S4{-4-2571 __ Work: Other:
Cell

Property Description
County: JJacksonr Township: 3% / 375 Range: HW Section: L—_:: é)f. 2

Taxlot Number(s): =88 202, 20|, |©0, | 40O

Street Address of water right property: __ S{ Q@{ ¢ (reek Poad
Water Right Information: Application: & - 1 RZ09 Permit: - 9 & Yo Certificate #: _ 13 (02~

Are all the lands associated with this water right owned by the requester? Yes v~ No If No, include
a map showing the portion of the right involved.

Name of individual completing this form: Mlarina M arsctall Phone: 54 1-41-25 7

Signature of requestor: VVVLQ’/M/VLM_MWM Date: |2/ |7’/ [©

The Department does not change names on certificates. This form will be piaced in the file for future reference
only. The Department does not provide acknowledgement that this form has been received.

RECEIVED
R
DEC 19 2018
OWRD

Last updated: June 21, 2017  Request for Ownership Update for Certificated Rights Only




Ownership Update

For Certificated Rights
Only

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the
Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. To update multiple rights, a separate
form is required for each right.

If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources
Department at (503) 986-0900.

This form is not for Applications, Permits, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To
notify the Department of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required.

Current Landowner Information

Name: Mﬂﬂ'iﬂﬁ M arschall
Mailing Address: 50§ Brovkstone Hi(ls Dr-
City: (arants pass State: 0 €& Zip: 91526

Phone gagmyzsm—m(o—zsm Work: Other:
{

Property Description
Comnty: Jacksom Township: 38’/375 Range: 4W Section: 5,@,3[

Taxlot Number(s): 288" 202~ 20|, [€9, 1400

Street Address of water right property: _ S(2gl€ Creek Road
Water Right Information: Application: S - 154094 Permit: __ - Certificate #: _ 13102~

Are all the lands associated with this water right owned by the requester? Yes v~ _No If No, include
a map showing the portion of the right involved.

Name of individual completing this form: M avina M ayrschall Phone: 54 1-41-251{

Signature of requestor: LILZMma UMN oAb eall Date: 1212 |®

The Department does not change names on certificates. This form will be placed in the file for future reference
only. The Department does not provide acknowledgement that this form has been received.

RECEIVED

Last updated: June 21, 2017 Request for Ownership Update,  for Certificated Rights Only
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of a Diminution of a Portion of a )
Perfected Water Right Certificate 10740, in the ) ORDER

name of Mrs. Nora Neathamer, Jackson County )

Findings of Fact

. On  January 25, 2016, the Department received an affidavit from
Bruce Walport and Judith A. Walport, 330 Slagle Creek Rd., Grants Pass, OR 97527, the
owner of lands and the water right appurtenant as evidenced by water right Certificate 10740.

2. Water Right Certificate 10740 allows the use of 0.22 cubic foot per second (CFS), from
Slagle Creek, for irrigation of 17.3 acres. The priority date is March 12, 1930.

(PR

The affiant requests a portion of the water right Certificate 10740 be diminished from a right
for primary irrigation to supplemental irrigation.

3. The affidavit requests the following lands be diminished from primary irrigation to
supplemental irrigation:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Acres
385 4W WM | 6 NE NE 0.4
388 4w WM | 6 NW NE 8.6

Conclusions of Law

The Director of the Water Resources Department concludes the portion of the right evidenced by
Certificate 10740 has been diminished in accordance with the provisions of ORS 540.621 and
shall be cancelled. .

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED
1. Certificate 10740 is cancelled.

2. A portion of the water right for the use of 0.22 CFS for primary irrigation on 17.3 acres, as
described by Certificate 10740, is diminished from a right for primary irrigation to a right for
supplemental irrigation.

3. The Department shall issue water right Certificate 93102, a new and superseding certificate,
to describe the remainder of the irrigation water right and the diminution of the portions to
supplemental irrigation.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. A
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of
this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60
days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

¢-10740-ord-diminish.bp Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 104, Page 866



Dated at Salem, Oregon this _Z_?___

Tty Lt -

E. Timothy Wallin, Water Right Program Manager
Jor Thomas M. Byler, Director

PLACED IN U.S. MAIL

Mailing Date: ON.30 2017

-y

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPT

c-10740-ord-diminish.bp Page 2 of 2

pa——
day of _~VUNE  2017.

Special Order Volume 104, Page 866



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JACKSON
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

MRS. NORA NEATHAMER
ROGUE RIVER, OR 97537

confirms the right to the use of waters of SLAGLE CREEK, a tributary of BIG. APPLEGATE RIVER; for
PRIMARY IRRIGATION of 8.3 ACRES and SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of 9.0 ACRES.

The date of priority is MARCH 12, 1930. The amount of water to which this right is entitled and hereby
confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and
shall not exceed 0.22 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS).

A description of the place of use is as follows:
PRIMARY IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0Q-Q Acres

388 4W WM 6 NWNE 8.3

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION
“Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-0 Acres
388 4w WM 6 NE NE 0.4
38S 4w WM 6 NW NE 8.6

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the
same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one CFS per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated,
and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year. The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the
proper state officer.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right modified by provisions of an order recorded at Special
Order Volume 104, Page 866, diminishing a portion of the right evidenced by Certificate 10740. This certificate
supersedes water right Certificate 10740.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to.the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case, This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075.
Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to OR3
183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is
taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally
contest the issuance of the certificate within three months afier issuance of the certificate.

Application 5-13209.bp Page | of 2 - Certificate 93102




The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use
described. ;

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed Tude 29 2Zel?

E. Timothy Wallin, Water Rights Program Manager
Jor Thomas Byleg, Director

Application. 5-13209.bp Page 2 of 2 " Certificate 93102
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JACKSON

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT No, 10740

Mrs. Nora Neathamer of Rogue River
State of Oregon » has made proof to the satlsfaction of
the State Engineer of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Slagle Creek, tributary of Big Applegate River,
a tributary of Rogue River for the purpose of
Irrigation
under Permit No. 9576 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the
use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon;
that the priority of the right hersby confirmed dates from
March 12, 1930;
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hareby con-
firmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an smount actually bene-
ficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.22 cuble foot
per second or its eguivalent in case of rotation.
The point of diversion is located in the NEINE} and NW1NE Section B,
Township 38 South, Range 4 West, W. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
securad under any other right existing for the same lands shall be limited
to one-eightieth of one cubic foot por sacond per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotabion system as may be ordered by the proper
State officer,
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed,
and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

0.4 acre in the NE%NEJ‘
16.9 acres in the NWzN

Sectlon 8,
Township 38 South, Range 4 West, W. M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposcs aforesaid is
restricted to the lands or place of use herein described.

REMARKS:

é/m

atermastor.,
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PERMITNO. ........2.5.7.6 / /) 74 I3

APPLICATION No...1 3 2 0 9 COUNTY ....Jacksoq......... .

1. Name Hrs. Nora Neathani Or < AU A 2. Address ... Rogue River, Oregon.

8. Source of supply ..5kagle Creek . mpt e eRE e S T
Tributary of .....B1Z Applegate River, tributary of Rogue River . . .. . ... . .

4, Amount of water _0:22 5.f. 5. Priority date .. March 12, 1930 . . .

6. Use cooene. irrigatian

7. Location of point of diversion, NEINEL & NWiNEiSec...6...., Twp..38. 8, Range .4.W... .. W. M.

(Lregal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township | Range Bectlon | Forty-acre Tract De aﬁ&é‘ﬁ?@t I\ ctmiffrrr?gated
38 S. | 4 W. 6 NEINE} 0.4 0¢4
NWiNEX 16.9 16.9

for irrigntion

! :
i i
: !
- )
i i
! ;
' H

:

s used
!
i

e!rh:lt;wnm

must be fill
|
H

|

This column |

{Attach separate gheat if necessary)



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For use by ropresentative of State Engineer).

, do hereby certify that I have made

—
f ‘5"?6, onthe ................... day

an ingpection of the works described herein and in Permit No. .

of J""’z“‘“ .. Cfls 198777, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

Q.2 2
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ............ s
(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount,

NOTE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re-
port by you, pleasa returh the proof without

your slgna with = full report by letter. semssnanfns s rras e e 2 e .. ——— PR
lv‘:"_;t-'— 11!
F.ﬂ e J E ?
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WATER DIGTRIBUTION

REG. PRO, Whd, MO, Ti9 HYDROGRAFHIC BURVEYS
g GNOW SURVEYS

o
PREPYPIET N

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT NO. 15
MEDFORD, OREGON

Jan. &, 1934

|
ire. Q. B. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon
Dear Sir:
I have this date ¥4~ 37193 7-, examined the land

and water right of NTms fPre N e Aersrsre s

of Jackson Cownty, Oregon, under Application No. <5 2\:@
Permlt No. 7576 » to the waters of _251/‘{9/% Cer

- . S ——
/5‘,? {”7?///.,} s 2e/~0 » for f£inal proof, snd find

the seme ocorrect as to we of water, desoription of lands, and

number of acres irrigated, as noted by me on the £inal proof

papers.

Sent to /%T//;"z’mﬁj%"’”"‘”mta S5 1937

Very truly youra, Jé

Clinton A. Smith E

WATERMASTER DIST. #15

CAW/EG



15209

z December 29, 1933.

Hr. Clinton A. Saith,

Deputy Watermaster Diat, #15,
Hedford, Oregon.

Dear Sirs

I am enclosing biank for making final proof
under Perait Ho, 9578, in the name of Nors Heathamer.

You are requested to make your usual report
and inspection at your conveniencs. :

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN,
State Enginaer.

V- S. BDVEllB’ ﬁﬂﬂiﬂtﬂnt-

ancl.,



CUMMINGS, WATERMASTER WATER DISTRIBUTION

“10. PRQ. ENG. ND. 719
AR A, CUMMINGE, HYDROGRAPHER HYDROGRAPHIC BURVEYS
SNOW SURVEYS

coi ON A. SMITH, ARBISTANT

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT NO. 15
MEDFORD. OREGON

Deo. 20, 13

Mr. C. E. Stridklin RE@EWED
State Enginser
Salems Oregon DEC 2 2 1933

Attention: Mr. V. 3. Bovelle STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, @REGON
Dear Jir:

Mrs. Nors Neathammer of Rogue River, Oregons is In
the office inquiring about her water right wnder Permit
9576, Application 13209, which was taken ont in 1929. It
is evidsnt that her pspers have been missent or mislald, as
ghe says she has mever received them. :

I an enclosing the notice of completion end request
that you inform this office what to do in regards to the
comple tion of her pemmit.

Phe water has been epplied as indiocated and all the
work finished.

ﬁ%ﬂ Wi( %"f% Very truly yours,

: DEPUPY WATERMASTER DIST. #15

cAS/Ea



Hay 1, 1920,

Mrs, Nora Heathamer,
Hygue River,
Cregone

Dpar Madamsz

You will find enclosed dpplication No. 13209,
Permit Ho. 9576, togethor with blue print of the map filed to
accompanys This application and parmit have been recorded in
this office. You should hold the permlt as evidence of your
water right until after the appropriation is completed and the
right confirmed by issusnce of & water right certificate,

45 it 18 stated in the spplication that comstruction
work hes been completed, the usual notices of beginning and
completion of comptruction work will not be required. You will
" note that the pera’t fixes the time within which complete appli-
eation of water should be made, 4 blank form is atiached to
the permit for your convenience in sulmitting the notice of
complete application of water at ihe proper time. When the notice
is filed indicating that the appropriaifmmiis complete, the bhlank
for making final proof will be furnishods

My chock Ho, 150 in the anount of $5,00 £& enclosed
covering the amount of excess fees paid,

Yours very truly,.

RIEA LUPER,
State Engiheer

By ;
e 0ffice Asaistant.



April B, 1930

Mr. Fred N. Cumnings,
Fatar Master, District Noa 15,

Hedford, Oregon.
Denx 8ir:

' I thank you for your letter of March 28th
in reply to my letter of larch 27th with which I
enclosed a cony of a letter from L. A. Wilcox.

I w111 appreciate having you arite = letter
to ir. Wilcox explaining ss you did in your letter
to me that it will not be possible for you to submit
his applicatlion until he haa given you sufficient
information and paid the necassary foas.,

Yours very truly,

RHEA LUPER,
State Ragineer.

By
LAS:HB  Office Asgistant.



AMINGS, WATERMABRTER WATIR OISTRIGUTHIN
= WHa, NO. TIN HYDROGRAPHIC BURVEYS

A. DARABY, ARSIETANT SNOW BURVEYE

EVareTT A, SMITH, ASSISTANT
GEORGE 8. CRITEBER, HYOROGRAPFHEN WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Q

STATE OF OREGON !;'_-‘C\F )

OFFICE OF ﬁzq 4 [‘" &\ ,\)
WATER DISTRICT NO. 15 ﬁe D
- .
MEDFORD OREGON Ry 1 1950

Marech 28, 1930

Mr. Hhea Luper
State Engineez
8zlem, Oregon

Attention Hre Le A. Stanley
Dear 8ir:-

I am in receipt of your letter of March 27 referring to
Le A. Wiloox matter and copy of letter you wrote him.

This matter is of long starding and we have tried to aid
Mr. Wilcox to find out if he had a water right on this land. #Hr.
Neidermeyer, who formerly owned this land was in last year with
Mr, Wilcox and we mads a plat of all the water rights, dbut could
find no water right on the land Mr. Neidermeyer claimed. Howewer,
last fall Assistant Cummings and Darby went out and made a survey
of the Wilcox place. We have Junted the records all through and
can find that there is @iy water right issued on the land, and
Mr. Wiloox wasa to make application for same. Ueanwhile Mrs. Hora
Neathammer (not Laura as you have in your letter), who owns the
adjoining place, came in and msde preliminary application for water
on her place. I told her that we would send thne preliminary ap-
plication in but could nat complete the same without a survey as
there was a conflict with dscreed rights. 5She instructed me to
make the survey as socon as possible, send the application in and to
advise her what extra fees would be necessary and she would send
the amount whiech up to the present time she has not done.

Mr, Wilcox did not come in to complete his application.
His application is lying on the table waiting for the fee. We have
done everything that we could do for him and we could not avoid
the other mpplication going in first.

7] Dmcncrip

Fred N. Cummings s
WATERMASTER DISTRICT #15

FNC/EG s



- lareh 27, 1930,

lire Fred N. Cummings,
Taternsoter,

Hedford, Oregon.
Dear lMr,Cummings:

I an enclosing a copy of & letter dated Harch 24th
from L. A, Wilcox and a carbon copy of my reply of this date.

If the stateumts made in this complaint are true, it
would appear that Mr,Mlcox has been unjustly deprived of the
priority of his epplicaticn, but there probably are some cir-
cunstances in conmnection with the matter upon which we ars not
informed, I will appreciste hearing from you and request
that, you advise lir. Wilcox what is nscessary to compleis hise
application.

Yours very truly,
RHEA LUPER,
State Engineer

By
LastL _ Ogfice Assistant.’



March 27, 1950.

Mr, L. A, Hilcox,
Routa ﬂ'

Irphy, Oregon.
Dear 3irs

If the ptatements made in your letter of Harch 24th are true
it would seem that your situntion is unfortumate because the appli-
cation of lirs, Laure Hostheimer has bomn filed and ite’ priority os-
tablished, I am unable to express an copinion as to who is respons-
ible for the delay in sulmiiting your application, tut in any case
the delay has probahly resulted in the necessity of fixing a later
priority for your right and there would seem to be no way in which
the esarlier priority of ithe Neathelmer applicetion could be set
aside, A

The preparation of spplications is not en official duty of
the watermaster and in such work he is not acting as 2 representative
of the State Englneer any more than any other enginser would be.

The priority of a water right is the date when the application is
filed in this office. Iif you complied with the requirements necess-
ary to complete your application and your request for this work
was nade to Mr, Cummings before the recuest of the other applicant
it would seem of course that Mr, Oumnings should hawe sutmitted
your application first.

I an eending him a copy of your letter anmd also a carbon copy
of this letter and will ask him for sm explanation of bis sction.,

Yours very truly,

RHEA LUPER,
State Engineer

' By
LAS:L Office Assiatent.

|
N

'%..
N

| '*.}\






OFFIGE OF =L} F’» V

WATER DISTRICT NO, 15 ian
MEDFORD. OREGON

March 11, 1930

ir+ Bhea Luper
State Engineoer
Salem, Oregon

Attention My. L. A. Stanley

Dear Sip:-

We are herewlth enclosing application in the name
of Laura Neathamer of Rogue River, Jackson Uountys Oregon.
In referring to your letter of Jan. 28th you see that we
have lost eur pricrity on this application and therefore.
1 am enclosing you the full fees $5.00 for application »
$4.50 for acreage.

Kindly send papers when approved to Mrs. laura
Neathamer, Rogue River, Jackson County, Oregone

Yours very truly.

Fred. X. Gunminga
WATERMASTER DISTRICT #15

FNC/EG



WATER DISTRICT NO. 15
MEDFORD. OREGON

Jan. 30, 1930

0)
&
N3
G\f\
lr. Rhea Luper /?p A
State Engineer q&%- éao
Salems Oregon éaf FENS
A 2,
Attention Mr. L. A. Stanley %

Dear Sir:

Your letter of January 29th relative to application
of Irs. Leura Neathamer which you returned to me for completion
until Jan 27, owing to our weather conditicns here it nhas been
impossible for us to get out and get the description of this
property. 'lowever, we will de so on the firat opportunity and
T agsume that we must make a refiling on the sames.

Very truly yours,

el 0. ., :
Fred N. Cummings :
WATER#ASTER DISTRICT # 15

FRC/EG










WATER DISTRICT NO. 15
MEDFORD. OREGON
Dec. 23, 1929

Mr. Bhea Luper
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention Mre. L. Ae Stamley
Dear 3Sir:

I am enclosing preliminary application together with fee
of $5.00 for same in the name of Mra. Laura Neatheimer of Rogue
River, Oregon, for permit to the waters of Slagle Creek tributary
to the Big Applegate River.

Will you kindly return papers to me for completion and
I will then return maps and fees.

Yoprs very trulys .

Frod fi. éﬁf{“%

WATERMASTER DISTRICT #15

FNC/EG



